
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030207-2023 

Contract

Poole General Hospital Fire Alarm Maintenance

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030207

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c668  

Published 13 October 2023, 10:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University Hospitals Dorset NHS Foundation Trust

Management Offices, Poole Hospital, Longfleet Road

POOLE

BH15 2JB

Contact

Rick Nurse

Email

rick.nurse@uhd.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 3000194547

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030207-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030207-2023
mailto:rick.nurse@uhd.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/
https://www.uhd.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Poole General Hospital Fire Alarm Maintenance

Reference number

C166797

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50413200 - Repair and maintenance services of firefighting equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Planned and Preventative Maintenance (PPM) and Reactive Maintenance services of the fire
alarm and associated fire protection systems at Poole hospital, with the option to include the
Sterilisation Services Department (SSD) at Alderney hospital at a later date

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,278,861

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Poole, Dorset

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Planned and Preventative Maintenance (PPM) and Reactive Maintenance services of the fire
alarm and associated fire protection systems at Poole hospital, with the option to include the
Sterilisation Services Department (SSD) at Alderney hospital at a later date

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-012831

/Notice/012831-2023


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 August 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Premier Fire Security Ltd

Unit 12, Westlink, Belbins Business Park, Cupernham Lane

Romsey

SO51 7JF

Email

m.covill@premierfiresecurity.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1794339999

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

mailto:m.covill@premierfiresecurity.co.uk


Page 6 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

07663252

Internet address

www.premierfiresecurity.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Lowest offer: £1,278,861 / Highest offer: £1,630,898 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/

http://www.premierfiresecurity.co.uk
https://www.judiciary.uk/courts-and-tribunals/high-court/


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T21:18:15+0100
	TCPDF




